Cambridge University Press
978-0-521-07687-6 - The Church Under the Law: Justice, Administration and Dicipline in
the Diocese of York, 1560-1640
Ronald A. Marchant

Table of Contents

More information
CONTENTS

PREFACE page Vil

INTRODUCTION I

I CHURCH COURTS 12
The provincial courts of Canterbury 12
Diocesan courts 13
Diocese of Norwich 15
The Commissary Court of the Archdeaconry of Suffolk 29
Apparitors 31
The High Commission 33
The Bishop’s legal secretary 35

2 THE CONSISTORY AND CHANCERY COURTS OF YORK 38
The Lawyers 41
The Consistory Court 6o
The Chancery Court 66
The Archbishop’s Legal Secretary 82

3 THE EXCHEQUER AND PREROGATIVE COURT 86
Early history 87
Probate and Rural Deans 88
Office of Receiver-General g1
Development of the Exchequer Court in the sixteenth century 92
History of the Court in the seventeenth century 101
The founding of the Prerogative Court 103
Nature of litigation in the Exchequer 107
Fees III

4 VISITATIONS 114
Diocesan and provincial Visitations 114
Archdeaconry Visitations 122
Disciplinary law 128
Visitation procedure and fees 134

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org




Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-07687-6 - The Church Under the Law: Justice, Administration and Dicipline in

the Diocese of York, 1560-1640
Ronald A. Marchant

Table of Contents

More information

Contents

5 THE ARCHDEACONRY OF NOTTINGHAM
The Archidiaconate of John Lowth (1565-90)
Officials and Registrars
The jurisdiction of the Archdeacon
The Correction Court
Diocesan Visitations
The Nottingham Consistory Court
The Laudian period

6 CHURCH DISCIPLINE

CONCLUSION
The abolition of the York Legal Tradition
The laicization of Church administration
Civil Law and Common Law
Church discipline over morals
Criticisms of the church courts

APPENDICES
1 The Value of court offices
11 Advocates of the Consistory Court of York
111 Officials of the Archdeacon of Nottingham and their
Principal Surrogates
1v  Proctors of the Consistory Court of Nottingham

BIBLIOGRAPHY
TABLE OF CASES
STATUTES AND CANONS

INDEX

MAPS

1 Ecclesiastical Yorkshire after the changes of Henry VIII
2 Archdeaconry of Nottingham

page 147
147
157
173
178
185
188

195
204

236
236
238

239
240

243

246
247

252
253
255
260
263
265

39
149

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org




