

Cambridge University Press 978-0-521-07687-6 - The Church Under the Law: Justice, Administration and Dicipline in the Diocese of York, 1560-1640 Ronald A. Marchant Table of Contents More information

## **CONTENTS**

PREFACE		page vii	
IN	ITRODUCTION	I	
I	CHURCH COURTS	12	
	The provincial courts of Canterbury	12	
	Diocesan courts	13	
	Diocese of Norwich	15	
	The Commissary Court of the Archdeaconry of Suffolk	29	
	Apparitors	31	
	The High Commission	33	
	The Bishop's legal secretary	35	
2	THE CONSISTORY AND CHANCERY COURTS OF YORK	38	
	The Lawyers	41	
	The Consistory Court	60	
	The Chancery Court	66	
	The Archbishop's Legal Secretary	82	
3	THE EXCHEQUER AND PREROGATIVE COURT	86	
	Early history	87	
	Probate and Rural Deans	88	
	Office of Receiver-General	91	
	Development of the Exchequer Court in the sixteenth century	92	
	History of the Court in the seventeenth century	101	
	The founding of the Prerogative Court	103	
	Nature of litigation in the Exchequer	107	
	Fees	111	
4	VISITATIONS	114	
	Diocesan and provincial Visitations	114	
	Archdeaconry Visitations	122	
	Disciplinary law	128	
	Visitation procedure and fees	134	



Cambridge University Press 978-0-521-07687-6 - The Church Under the Law: Justice, Administration and Dicipline in the Diocese of York, 1560-1640 Ronald A. Marchant Table of Contents More information

## Contents

5	THE ARCHDEACONRY OF NOTTINGHAM	page 147
	The Archidiaconate of John Lowth (1565–90)	147
	Officials and Registrars	157
	The jurisdiction of the Archdeacon	173
	The Correction Court Diocesan Visitations	178 185
	The Nottingham Consistory Court	188
	The Laudian period	195
6	CHURCH DISCIPLINE	204
CONCLUSION		236
	The abolition of the York Legal Tradition	236
	The laicization of Church administration	238
	Civil Law and Common Law	239
	Church discipline over morals	240
	Criticisms of the church courts	243
ΑF	PPENDICES	
	I The Value of court offices	246
	11 Advocates of the Consistory Court of York	247
	111 Officials of the Archdeacon of Nottingham and their	
	Principal Surrogates	252
	IV Proctors of the Consistory Court of Nottingham	253
BIBLIOGRAPHY		255
TABLE OF CASES		260
ST	STATUTES AND CANONS	
IN	INDEX	
	MAPS	
I	Ecclesiastical Yorkshire after the changes of Henry VIII	39
_	•	
2	Archdeaconry of Nottingham	140